notice bY PUblicAtion

case no.: 11/2026/24 – civil Partial
heard at: 3rd Case Management Circuit, No. 402
subject of the case The Claimant respectfully petitions the Honorable Court to
order the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay:
1-The amount of AED 150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dirhams) as
compensation for physical, material, and moral damages, and the assessed
injury compensation (Arsh), together with legal and statutory back interest at
the rate of 12% from the date the judgment becomes final until full settlement.
2-The amount of AED 4,737.85 as fees for obtaining the forensic medical report.

[...]

Balraj Singh Malhi Sarbjit Singh
capacity: Defendant
subject of the Announcement A lawsuit has been filed against you, in which the
Claimant respectfully petitions the Honorable Court to order the Defendants,
jointly and severally, to pay:
1-The amount of AED 150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dirhams) as
compensation for physical, material, and moral damages, and the assessed
injury compensation (Arsh), together with legal and statutory back interest at
the rate of 12% from the date the judgment becomes final until full settlement.
2-The amount of AED 4,737.85 as fees for obtaining the forensic medical report.

[...]

Amicable settlements

Digital notification by Publication of Lawsuit

in Dispute no.: 461/2025/16053 - Dispute to determine value
Heard before: Third Amicable Settlement of Disputes No. 752
Subject of Execution: Financial claim with an amount of AED (111,127)
one hundred eleven thousand, one hundred twenty-seven dirhams for
outstanding commercial dues, along with legal interest at a rate of 9%
from the date of the legal claim until full payment, in addition to fees,
expenses and attorney’s fees.
Plaintiff: moHameD sHabeer aeDat
Address: UAE - Dubai - Business Bay - Dubai - Al Abraj Street - Churchill
Tower Building - Apartment 3504 - 0555614957
Party to be notified 1- rosHmaeeL KHan Zamir GuL, Capacity: Defendant
Subject of the Notice: The lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject
of which is a financial claim with an amount of AED (111,127) one
hundred eleven thousand, one hundred twenty-seven dirhams for
outstanding commercial dues, along with legal interest at a rate of 9%
from the date of the legal claim until full payment, in addition to fees,
expenses and attorney’s fees.
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 27/01/2026 at 09:00 AM via

[...]

Dubai Courts of First Instance

notice of Publication

in the Lawsuit no. 4732/2025/11 - Partial civil
Considered in: 19th Execution Circuit No. 427
Subject of the Lawsuit: The claim seeks to compel the defendants to
pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 163,162 (one hundred and sixty-three
thousand one hundred and sixty-two dirhams) plus legal interest of 9%
from the date of the claim until full payment, in addition to
compensation for psychological and moral damages in the amount of
AED 36,838 (thirty-six thousand eight hundred and thirty-eight dirhams).

Plaintiff: saadagul salymbekova
Address: UAE - Dubai - Mirdif - Deira - Street No. 54 - Villa No. 45 - 0526372345
Representative: 1- auto occas commercial brokers LLc, as The Defendant

Subject of the Notice: The plaintiff has filed a lawsuit against you, the
subject of which is a claim to compel the defendants to pay the plaintiff
the sum of AED 163,162 (one hundred and sixty-three thousand, one
hundred and sixty-two dirhams) plus legal interest of 9% from the date
of the claim until full payment, in addition to compensation for
psychological and moral damages in the amount of AED 36,838 (thirty-
six thousand, eight hundred and thirty-eight dirhams).
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, February 3, 2026, at 9:00 AM
in the Remote Litigation Hall &BUILDING_DESC. Therefore, you are
required to attend, or your legal representative, and you shall filed your
memoranda or exhibits to the court at least three days before the

[...]

Enforcement 17th Chamber no. 471

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under Nos.

(7988843- 7988842-7988841-7988840-7988845-7988844) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for

the value of (AED 39716). To become the total demanded amount of (AED 41174.5) (Forty-

One Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Four dirhams and fifty files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJsc

His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,

Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax